

TITLE: NASA DECALS

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	MONARCH LITHO INC MONTEBELLO, CA		STRINE PRINTING CO YORK, PA		BOSWORTH PRINTING STOUGHTON, MA		CURRENT CONTRACTOR BOSWORTH PRINTING		
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I. PRINTING, BINDING, AND DISTRIBUTION:											
(a)	Printing face of decal in 4-color process			0.00			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup.....	12	985.00	11,820.00	175.00	2,100.00	850.00	10,200.00	890.00	10,680.00	
(2)	Running per 1,000 Decals.....	92	198.00	18,216.00	270.00	24,840.00	140.00	12,880.00	180.00	16,560.00	
(b)	Printing face of decal in each additional spot color			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup.....	3	200.00	600.00	50.00	150.00	175.00	525.00	187.00	561.00	
(2)	Running per 1,000 Decals.....	10	9.00	90.00	100.00	1,000.00	10.00	100.00	8.00	80.00	
(c)	Film laminate clear coating Gloss/Matte			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup.....	12	50.00	600.00	117.00	1,404.00	60.00	720.00	60.00	720.00	
(2)	Running per 1,000 Decals.....	92	50.00	4,600.00	18.00	1,656.00	48.00	4,416.00	48.00	4,416.00	
(d)	UV coating Gloss/Matte			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup.....	3	75.00	225.00	85.00	255.00	75.00	225.00	75.00	225.00	
(2)	Running per 1,000 Decals.....	10	15.00	150.00	15.00	150.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	
(e)	Printing on back of backing sheet			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup.....	12	205.00	2,460.00	0.00	0.00	130.00	1,560.00	142.00	1,704.00	
(2)	Running per 1,000 Decals.....	92	15.00	1,380.00	100.00	9,200.00	10.00	920.00	9.75	897.00	
II. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:											
(a)	System Timework.....per hour.....	3	70.00	210.00	60.00	180.00	60.00	180.00	60.00	180.00	
(b)	Dulux (or equal) proof of the face of decal and line matter on back of backing sheet...per proof..	8	5.00	40.00	30.00	240.00	8.00	64.00	8.00	64.00	
(c)	One-piece laminated color proof...per proof.....	7	65.00	455.00	57.00	399.00	100.00	700.00	87.00	609.00	
(d)	Prior to production samples (25)...per decal.....	10	750.00	7,500.00	5.00	50.00	1,100.00	11,000.00	1,672.00	16,720.00	
(e)	Creating die for die-cutting.....per die.....	12	260.00	3,120.00	222.00	2,664.00	225.00	2,700.00	225.00	2,700.00	
(f)	Shrink-film wrapping.....per package.....	920	0.30	276.00	0.15	138.00	0.25	230.00	0.25	230.00	
III. PREMIUM PAYMENTS:											
				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
CONTRACTOR SUBTOTALS				\$51,742.00		\$44,426.00		\$46,620.00		\$56,546.00	
ACCELERATED SCHEDULE (10%)			10.00%	\$5,174.20		\$4,442.60		\$4,662.00		\$5,654.60	
PERCENTAGE INCREASE			25.00%	\$1,293.55	0.00%	\$0.00	60.00%	\$2,797.20	60.00%	\$3,392.76	
CONTR'S SUBTOTALS + PERCENTAGE INCR				\$53,035.55		\$44,426.00		\$49,417.20		\$59,938.76	
DISCOUNT			2.00%	\$1,060.71	0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$494.17	1.00%	\$599.39	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$51,974.84		\$44,426.00		\$48,923.03		\$59,339.37	
AWARDED											